TOTAL YARD MANAGEMENT — 1690306

Application number
1690306

Registration number
TMA940514

Type(s)
Word

Category
Trademark

CIPO status
REGISTERED

TMS5 status

LIVE/REGISTRATION/Issued and
Active

®

The trademark application has
been registered with the
Office.

Filed
2014-08-19

Registered
2016-06-09

Registration Expiry Date
2031-06-09

Registrant

NATIONAL SHUNT SERVICE Ltd.
Building 20 Unit 4 PO Box 1081
Cobourg ONTARIO K?A4WS5

Agent

JOHN H. SIMPSON (SHIFT LAW
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION)
60 St. Clair Ave. East, Suite 403
Toronto ONTARIO M4T1N5

Action History

Action

Filed

Created

Formalized

Search Recorded
Examiner'S First Report
Correspondence Created
Approval Notice Sent
Approved

Advertised

Allowance Notice Sent
Allowed

Index headings
TOTAL YARD MANAGEMENT

Services

(1) Advisory services in the field of transportation and logistics.

(2) Warehouse storage services; Transportation logistics services,
namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others;
Transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling
shipments for users of transportation service

(3) Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software
platforms for use as a spreadsheet, as word processing, as billing
management, for displaying locations on maps, for emailing, for
displaying customer orders and managing customer accounts, for
managing and controlling production schedules, for purchase of
materials and inventories in the field of freight shipping and freight
warehousing logistics

Classification data
Disclaimer

The classification data is provided for information and searching
purposes only. CIPO does not warrant the accuracy of the classes

assigned to the trademark. This data has no legal value of any kind.

35 - Advertising, markefing, promotional and business
39 - Transportation and storage
42 - Computer and scientific

Claims

Used in CANADA since at least as early as December 1994 on
services (1),(2)

Used in CANADA since at least as early as January 01, 2006 on
services (3)

Action date Due date Comments
2014-08-19
2014-08-20
2014-08-22
2015-03-03
2015-03-03
2015-10-01
2015-11-23
2016-01-14
2016-02-03
2016-05-20

2016-05-20

2015-09-03
2016-04-01
2015-12-21

Vol.63 Issue 3197
2016-11-20

APPROVED BY PROGRAM EX200M1
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Registered 2016-06-09 2031-06-09
Agent Changed 2022-03-15 From/De: 16080 To/A: 16607
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