TOTAL YARD MANAGEMENT — 1690306

Application number

1690306

Registration number

TMA940514

Type(s)

Word

Category

Trademark

CIPO status

REGISTERED

TM5 status

LIVE/REGISTRATION/Issued and Active



The trademark application has been registered with the Office.

Filed

2014-08-19

Registered

2016-06-09

Registration Expiry Date

2031-06-09

Registrant

NATIONAL SHUNT SERVICE Ltd. Building 20 Unit 4 PO Box 1081 Cobourg ONTARIO K9A4W5

Agent

JOHN H. SIMPSON (SHIFT LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION) 60 St. Clair Ave. East, Suite 403 Toronto ONTARIO M4T1N5

Index headings

TOTAL YARD MANAGEMENT

Services

Advisory services in the field of transportation and logistics. (2) Warehouse storage services; Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; Transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments for users of transportation service

(3) Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for use as a spreadsheet, as word processing, as billing management, for displaying locations on maps, for emailing, for displaying customer orders and managing customer accounts, for managing and controlling production schedules, for purchase of materials and inventories in the field of freight shipping and freight warehousing logistics

Classification data

Disclaimer

The classification data is provided for information and searching purposes only. CIPO does not warrant the accuracy of the classes assigned to the trademark. This data has no legal value of any kind.

35 - Advertising, marketing, promotional and business

39 - Transportation and storage

42 - Computer and scientific

Used in CANADA since at least as early as December 1994 on services (1),(2)
Used in CANADA since at least as early as January 01, 2006 on

services (3)

Action History

Action	Action date	Due date	Comments
Filed	2014-08-19		
Created	2014-08-20		
Formalized	2014-08-22		
Search Recorded	2015-03-03		
Examiner'S First Report	2015-03-03	2015-09-03	
Correspondence Created	2015-10-01	2016-04-01	
Approval Notice Sent	2015-11-23	2015-12-21	
Approved	2016-01-14		APPROVED BY PROGRAM EX200M1
Advertised	2016-02-03		Vol.63 Issue 3197
Allowance Notice Sent	2016-05-20	2016-11-20	
Allowed	2016-05-20		

Registered	2016-06-09	2031-06-09	
Agent Changed	2022-03-15		From/De: 16080 To/A: 16607